

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Department Of Health



National Center for Mental Health

NOTICE OF AWARD

May 29, 2023

BULLSEYE SOLUTIONS, INC.

10 Evangelista St., Santolan, 1610 Pasig City Philippines T: (632) 681 3217 F: (632) 645 0902

Sir / Madam:

Please be advised that an Alternative Methods of Procurement – Direct Contracting is used by the National Center for Mental Health – Bids and Awards Committee for Contract Services and Consultancy for the **PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE AND CALIBRATION OF VARIOUS RADIOLOGY SECTION EQUIPMENT CY 2023** and is hereby **awarded** to your company the following:

ITEM / DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Quarterly Preventive Maintenance and Calibration of Radiology Equipment:				
AGFA CR 15X Digitizer, SG Mobile X-Ray Machine, Agfa Drystar 5302 and Radiologist Workstation			Rate/Qtr: 75,000.00 Quarter: 4qtr.	
i. Scope of Works:			75,000.00 X 4 =	
Hospital shall enjoy the following incentives:	1	Unit	Php300,000.00	Php300,000.00
 Quarterly service visits for preventive maintenance 				
 Twelve (12) days emergency on-site service call 				
 Customers shall have priority based on schedule and availability 				
 Unlimited phone or e-mail service assistance (office hours only) 				
*note: each service call or visit is equivalent to one (1) man day				
II. Discount on Spare Parts				
Hospital shall be entitled to a 10% discount on all spare parts requirements				
"There is no Health	i withou	it Mental He	alth"	







		.,		
III. Duration Twelve (12) months from signing of Service Maintenance Agreement				
IV. Termination Any services or work performed prior to the termination of the agreement will be paid in accordance with the terms of the agreement.				
V. Payment Total amount of the annual Service Maintenance Package is Three Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php300,000.00) Full payment of Php75,000.00 after the PMS quarterly visit				
Product Description Amount AgFA CR 15X Digitizer Php100,000.00 SG Mobile Xray Machine Php100,000.00 Radiologist Workstation + Agfa Drystar 5302 Total Service Package Php300,000.00				
Bemems Ace Mobile X-Ray SN: AMB- D500044 and DRTech EVS3643 SN: WE63P519515	1	Unit	Rate/Qtr; 45,000.00 Quarter: 2qtr.	Php90,000.00
I. Scope of Works: Hospital shall enjoy the following incentives:			45,000.00 X 2 = Php90,000.00	
 Quarterly service visits for preventive maintenance Twelve (12) days emergency on-site service call 			(Note: Two (2) qtrs. are under warranty, PM covers June – Dec. 2023 only)	
 Customers shall have priority based on schedule and availability Unlimited phone or e-mail service assistance (office hours only) *note: each service call or visit is equivalent to one (1) man day 				
II. Discount on Spare Parts Hospital shall be entitled to a 10% discount on all spare parts requirements		, p		
II. Duration May 28, 2023 – May 27, 2024				
III. Termination Any services or work performed prior to the termination of the agreement will be paid in accordance with the terms of the agreement.				

		TOTAL AMOUNT:	Php390,000.0
Total Service Package	Php180,000.00		
DR Tech EV53643	Php90,000.00		
Bemems Ace Mobile	Php90,000.00		
Product Description	Amount		
/. Payment Total amount of the an Maintenance Package i Eighty Thousand Pesos Full payment of Php45, PMS quarterly visit	s One Hundred (Php180,000.00)		

Truly yours,

NOEL V. REYES, MD, FPPA, MMHoA

Medical Center Chief II

CONFORME:

Authorized Representative

Date and Time: June

Melrie -0917812855